
 

 

 

 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 2 

 

January 14, 2013 

 
Re: HACC, Central Pennsylvania’s Community College 

 RFB13-13 Symantec Anti-Virus Software 

  

From: HACC, Central Pennsylvania’s Community College 

 Garry Crider. Interim Director of Purchasing 

 One HACC Drive 

 Harrisburg, PA 17110 

 

To: All Proposers 

_______________________________________________________________________ 

 

This Addendum is hereby made part of the Request for Proposal No. RFB13-13 dated January 10, 

2012.  The provisions of this Addendum are intended to supplement the provisions and scope of 

work and/or supersede them where contradictory thereto. 

 

CHANGE DUE DATE 
 

This addendum is to advise all bidders that the due date has been changed from January 

21, 2013 to January 22, 2013 at 1:30PM.   
 

 

 

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 2 

 


